D4POC0156 - On Call Division Small Construction - F	ederal								
		Ralph hod	lge Constr.	Eastern Ea	arthscapes	Weaver's Asphalt & Maint.		Willian	ms Paving
1 EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	5 EA	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.0
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	3 ACR	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.0
3 BACK HOE	100 HR	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.0
4 EXCAVATOR	100 HR	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.0
5 PIPE TRANSPORT	50 HR	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.0
6 REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	500 SYD	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.0
7 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONC. PAVEMENT	100 SYD	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.0
8 GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	300 SYD	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.0
9 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE: UNPAVED SR CONSTRUCTION	200 TON	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$47.50	\$9,500.0
10 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE: OTHER CONSTRUCTION	50 TON	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.0
11 BORROW	200 CYD	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.0
12 SINGLE AXLE DUMP TRUCK	50 HR	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.0
13 TANDEM DUMP TRUCK	50 HR	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.0
14 TRIAXLE DUMP TRUCK	50 HR	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.0
15 QUAD AXLE DUMP TRUCK	50 HR	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.0
16 EXCAVATION	200 CYD	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.0
17 FINE GRADING	3000 SYD	\$6.00	\$18,000.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$9.00	\$27,000.0
18 FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	100 TON	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.0
19 FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	200 SYD	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.0
20 INSTALL PIPES SMALL THAN 84" WITH HEADWALLS	10 EA	\$7,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$25,750.00	\$257,500.0
21 INSTALL PIPES 84" AND LARGER WITH HEADWALLS	10 EA	\$12,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$59,750.00	\$597,500.0
22 INSTALL FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 15"-24" 0'TO 100' LENGTH	100 LFT	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.0
23 INSTALL FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 15"-24" OVER 100' LENGTH	150 LFT	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.0
24 INSTALL RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 15"-24" 0'TO 100' LENGTH	100 LFT	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.0
25 INSTALL RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 15"-24" OVER 100' LENGTH	150 LFT	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.0
26 INSTALL FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 30"-36" 0'TO 100' LENGTH	100 LFT	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.0
27 INSTALL FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 30"-36" OVER 100' LENGTH	150 LFT	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.0
28 INSTALL RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 30"-36" 0'TO 100' LENGTH	100 LFT	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$39.00	\$3,900.0
29 INSTALL RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 30"-36" OVER 100' LENGTH	150 LFT	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$39.00	\$5,850.0
30 INSTALL FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 42"-48" 0'TO 100' LENGTH	100 LFT	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.0
31 INSTALL FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 42"-48" OVER 100' LENGTH	150 LFT	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$42.00	\$6,300.0
32 INSTALL RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 42"-48" 0'TO 100' LENGTH	100 LFT	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.0
33 INSTALL RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 42"-48" OVER 100' LENGTH	150 LFT	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$42.00	\$6,300.0
34 INSTALL FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: OVER 48" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	100 LFT	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.0
35 INSTALL FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: OVER 48" OVER 100' LENGTH	150 LFT	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.0
36 INSTALL RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: OVER 48" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	100 LFT	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.0
37 INSTALL RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: OVER 48" OVER 100' LENGTH	150 LFT	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.0
38 INSTALL FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 18"-24" 0'TO 100' LENGTH	100 LFT	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.0
39 INSTALL FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 18"-24" OVER 100' LENGTH	150 LFT	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$38.00	\$5,700.0
40 INSTALL RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 18"-24" 0'TO 100' LENGTH	100 LFT	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$41.00	\$4,100.0
41 INSTALL RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 18"-24" OVER 100' LENGTH	150 LFT	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$41.00	\$6,150.0
42 INSTALL FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 30"-36" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	100 LFT	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$58.00	\$5,800.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.0
43 INSTALL FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 30"-36" OVER 100' LENGTH	150 LFT	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$58.00	\$8,700.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$48.00	\$7,200.0
44 INSTALL RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 30"-36" 0'TO 100' LENGTH	100 LFT	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$58.00	\$5,800.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.0
45 INSTALL RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 30"-36" OVER 100' LENGTH	150 LFT	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$58.00	\$8,700.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.0

46 INSTALL FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 42"-48" 0'TO 100' LENGTH 100 LFT \$60.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$62.00	\$6,200.00
47 INSTALL FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 42"-48" OVER 100' LENGTH 150 LFT \$60.00 \$9,000.00 \$9,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$62.00	\$9,300.00
48 INSTALL RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 42"-48" 0'TO 100' LENGTH 100 LFT \$60.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$62.00	\$6,200.00
49 INSTALL RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 42"-48" OVER 100' LENGTH 150 LFT \$60.00 \$9,000.00 \$60.00 \$9,000.00	\$62.00	\$9,300.00
50 INSTALL FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: OVER 48" 0' TO 100' LENGTH 100 LFT \$70.00 \$7,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
51 INSTALL FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: OVER 48" OVER 100' LENGTH 150 LFT \$70.00 \$10,500.00 \$65.00 \$9,750.00 \$80.00 \$12,000.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00
52 INSTALL RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: OVER 48" 0' TO 100' LENGTH 100 LFT \$80.00 \$8,000.00 \$65.00 \$6,500.00 \$80.00 \$8,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
53 INSTALL RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: OVER 48" OVER 100' LENGTH 150 LFT \$80.00 \$12,000.00 \$60.00 \$9,000.00 \$80.00 \$12,000.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00
54 15" RCP PIPE CULVERT, CLIII 100 LFT \$60.00 \$6,000.00 \$75.00 \$7,500.00 \$60.00 \$6,000.00	\$73.00	\$7,300.00
55 18" RCP PIPE CULVERT, CLIII 100 LFT \$62.00 \$6,200.00 \$75.00 \$7,500.00 \$7,000.00	\$79.60	\$7,960.00
56 24" RCP PIPE CULVERT, CLIII 100 LFT \$67.00 \$6,700.00 \$80.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$98.65	\$9,865.00
57 30" RCP PIPE CULVERT, CLIII 100 LFT \$97.00 \$9,700.00 \$12,500.00 \$100.00 \$10,000.00	\$113.80	\$11,380.00
	\$140.45	\$14,045.00
59 42" RCP PIPE CULVERT, CLIII 100 LFT \$171.00 \$17,100.00 \$21,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00	\$188.00	\$18,800.00
60 48" RCP PIPE CULVERT, CI III 100 LFT \$230.00 \$23,000.00 \$23,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$229.00	\$22,900.00
61 15" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE CULVERT 150 LFT \$53.00 \$7,950.00 \$75.00 \$11,250.00 \$40.00 \$6,000.00	\$73.00	\$10,950.00
62 18" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE CULVERT 150 LFT \$57.00 \$8,550.00 \$78.00 \$11,700.00 \$40.00 \$6,000.00	\$79.00	\$11,850.00
63 24" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE CULVERT 150 LFT \$72.00 \$10,800.00 \$88.00 \$13,200.00 \$40.00 \$6,000.00	\$98.00	\$14,700.00
64 30" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE CULVERT 150 LFT \$95.00 \$14,250.00 \$95.00 \$14,250.00 \$7,500.00	\$112.00	\$16,800.00
65 36" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE CULVERT 150 LFT \$115.00 \$17,250.00 \$105.00 \$15,750.00 \$50.00 \$7,500.00	\$142.00	\$21,300.00
66 42" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE CULVERT 150 LFT \$144.00 \$21,600.00 \$125.00 \$18,750.00 \$60.00 \$9,000.00	\$190.00	\$28,500.00
67 48" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE CULVERT 150 LFT \$153.00 \$22,950.00 \$150.00 \$22,500.00 \$60.00 \$9,000.00	\$235.00	\$35,250.00
68 DISSIMILAR PIPE COUPLER 10 EA \$300.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$500.00 \$5,000.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00
69 PIPE REMOVAL 500 LFT \$25.00 \$12,500.00 \$20.00 \$10,000.00 \$25.00 \$12,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
70 MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1-5" DEPTH 2500 SY \$8.00 \$20,000.00 \$12.00 \$30,000.00 \$10.00 \$25,000.00	\$10.50	\$26,250.00
71 ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR 250 TON \$280.00 \$70,000.00 \$350.00 \$87,500.00 \$300.00 \$75,000.00	\$500.00	\$125,000.00
72 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE MIX 500 TON \$200.00 \$100,000.00 \$350.00 \$175,000.00 \$75,000.00	\$200.00	\$100,000.00
73 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE MIX 500 TON \$200.00 \$100,000.00 \$320.00 \$160,000.00 \$150.00 \$75,000.00	\$200.00	\$100,000.00
74 ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX 50 TON \$650.00 \$32,500.00 \$320.00 \$16,000.00 \$850.00 \$42,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
75 ENDWALLS 100 CYD \$150.00 \$15,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
76 PIPE COLLARS 2 CYD \$800.00 \$1,600.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
77 PIPE PLUGS 2 CYD \$400.00 \$500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
78 UNDERMINED DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REPAIR 20 CYD \$350.00 \$7,000.00 \$9,000.00 \$500.00 \$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
79 MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES CB (12"-24"), DI&JB (12"-30")	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00
MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES CB (30"-54"), JB (36"-66"),	Ψ1,000.00	Ψ10,000.00
80 Manholes	\$2,750.00	\$16,500.00
81 MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES CB, DI, JB & Manholes 5 LFT \$1,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$2,750.00 \$2,750.00 \$2,500.00	\$625.00	\$3,125.00
61 MASONNY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES CB, DI, JB & Mailliotes 5 LF1 \$1,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$2,750.00 \$2,750.00 \$2,500.00	\$625.00	φ3,123.00
82 MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES Narrow DI Std. 840.11 & 840.12 3 EA \$1,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$7,500.00	¢1 600 00	¢4 900 00
82 MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES Narrow DI Std. 840.11 & 840.12 3 EA \$1,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$7,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
02 MACONDY DDAINACE CEDUCTUDES Norrow DI Std. 040.11 8.040.12	\$005.00	64 075 00
83 MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES Narrow DI Std. 840.11 & 840.12 3 LFT \$1,250.00 \$3,750.00 \$1,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$2,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$625.00	\$1,875.00
84 Frame w/ Grate & Hood for Catch Basins Std. 840.03 3 EA \$1,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$950.00 \$2,850.00 \$600.00 \$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
85 Frame w/ Grate for Narrow Drop Inlet Std. 840.13 3 EA \$800.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,400.00 \$600.00 \$1,800.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00
86 Frame w/ Two Grates for Drop Inlets Std. 840.16 10 EA \$800.00 \$8,000.00 \$9,500.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00
87 Frame & Cover for Manholes Std. 840.54 3 EA \$800.00 \$2,400.00 \$950.00 \$2,850.00 \$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
88 Traffic Bearing Masonry Drainage Structures JB & DI 2 EA \$1,700.00 \$3,400.00 \$3,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00
89 Steel Grate & Frame Traffic Bearing Drop Inlets Std. 840.37 2 EA \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00

	4" CONCRETE APRONS		SYD	\$50.00	\$2,500.00		\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$90.0	-
	8" X 6" CONCRETE CURB		LFT	\$25.00	\$1,250.00		\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$47.5	- ' '
92			LFT	\$70.00	\$7,000.00		\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$65.0	· · · · · ·
93			LFT	\$60.00	\$12,000.00		\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$65.0	. ,
94		100 S	SYD	\$110.00	\$11,000.00		\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$80.0	· · · · · ·
95	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	5	EA	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$2	2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,600.0	· ·
96			SYD	\$120.00	\$12,000.00		\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$130.0	*
97	4" CONCRETE PAVED DITCH		SYD	\$80.00	\$4,000.00		\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$110.0	·
98	5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLAND		SYD	\$120.00	\$6,000.00		\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$115.0	· · · · · ·
99	HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE	10 C	YD	\$20.00	\$200.00		\$35.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$65.0	90 \$650.00
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF APRONS, SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAYS OR											
100	PAVED DITCH	100 S	SYD	\$30.00	\$3,000.00		\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.0	3,000.00
101	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CURB OR CURB AND GUTTER	100 l	LFT	\$25.00	\$2,500.00		\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.0	90 \$2,500.00
102	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	5	EA	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	,	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.0	90.000
103	ADJUSTMENT OF METER BOXES OR VALVE BOXES	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		\$100.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.0	\$3,250.00
104	RIP RAP, CLASS II	50 T	ON	\$110.00	\$5,500.00		\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$175.0	\$8,750.00
105	RIP RAP, CLASS A	50 T	ON	\$60.00	\$3,000.00		\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$99.5	\$4,975.00
106	RIP RAP, CLASS B	50 T	ON	\$100.00	\$5,000.00		\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$115.0	\$5,750.00
107	SIGN ERECTION/RELOCATE (GROUND MOUNTED)	25	EA	\$100.00	\$2,500.00		\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$225.0	\$5,625.00
108	FLAGGER	160	HR	\$60.00	\$9,600.00		\$45.00	\$7,200.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$50.0	\$8,000.00
109	TRAFFIC CONTROL: DIVIDED HIGHWAY	10 D	DAY	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$1	1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,100.0	\$21,000.00
110	TRAFFIC CONTROL: TEMPORARY DETOUR	10 D	DAY	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1	1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,700.0	\$17,000.00
111	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	300 l	LFT	\$5.00	\$1,500.00		\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$9.0	\$2,700.00
112	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	10 T	ON	\$95.00	\$950.00		\$65.00	\$650.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$100.0	\$1,000.00
113	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	200 S	SYD	\$10.00	\$2,000.00		\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$12.0	\$2,400.00
114	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	300 l	LFT	\$8.00	\$2,400.00		\$14.00	\$4,200.00	\$19.00	\$5,700.00	\$30.0	\$9,000.00
115	WATTLE	100 l	LFT	\$15.00	\$1,500.00		\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.0	\$3,000.00
116	FLOCCULANT (POLYACRYLAMIDE)	5 L	BS	\$15.00	\$75.00		\$20.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$50.0	90 \$250.00
117	PUMP AROUND 4"	24	HR	\$110.00	\$2,640.00		\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$120.00	\$2,880.00	\$110.0	92,640.00
118	PUMP AROUND 6"	24	HR	\$120.00	\$2,880.00		\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$135.0	
119	PUMP AROUND 12"	24	HR	\$140.00	\$3,360.00		\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$170.00	\$4,080.00	\$200.0	\$4,800.00
120	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	100	FT	\$170.00	\$17,000.00		\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$165.0	
121	SEEDING & MULCHING	2 A	CR	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4	4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.0	\$7,000.00
					\$1,289,605.00			\$1,445,650.00		\$1,480,560.00		\$2,134,455.00
					Ψ1,200,000.00			ψ <u>1</u> , 1-10,000.00		Ψ±,που,σου.σο		Ψ2,104,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE - \$:	-15.06%			-4.78%		-2.48%		40.59%			

